
2025 PURE Insurance Championship
Official Pairings

* denotes 10th Tee PB = Pebble Beach                                        SH = Spyglass Hill 09/16/2025

Friday, September 19th Saturday, September 20th
Professional Junior Amateur Amateur Amateur Amateur

1 David Frost Riley Stidham S. Dyckerhoff (3) John Watson (2) PB 7:00 Chris Sullivan (12) Sandi Sullivan (21) SH 11:45*

2 Mark Wilson Kallum De Guia Rob Musgrave (18) Bob Stewart (18) PB 7:11 S. Dyckerhoff (3) John Watson (2) SH 11:56*

3 Angel Cabrera Carson Valeroso O. Fadel (5) Russ Fadel (9) PB 7:22 Daniel Bergin (8) Todd Wagner (10) SH 12:07*

4 Freddie Jacobson Lucas Kornylo Betsy Morgan (21) Glenn Weckerlin (14) PB 7:33 Rich Petit (2) Avie Tevanian (10) SH 12:18*

5 Scott McCarron Kaylee Nguyen K. Bering (10) Matt Ginella (8) PB 7:44 Richard Holden (6) Brian Cox (4) SH 12:29*

6 Charlie Wi Brian Yu C. Rascelles (15) Roger Lynch (11) PB 7:55 K. Bering (10) Matt Ginella (8) SH 12:40*

7 Ricardo Gonzalez Hunter Chen Keith Bank (10) R. Whittenberger (10) PB 8:06 Derek Zahn (12) John Sooker (14) SH 12:51*

8 Dicky Pride Thomas Mankowski Richard Holden (6) Brian Cox (4) PB 8:17 C. Rascelles (15) Roger Lynch (11) SH 1:02*

9 Matt Gogel Jake Chen Rich Petit (2) Avie Tevanian (10) PB 8:28 O. Fadel (5) Russ Fadel (9) SH 1:13*

10 Michael Allen Malakai Jazayeri Chris Sullivan (12) Sandi Sullivan (21) PB 8:39 Jim Farrell (5) Curtis Gardner (6) SH 1:24*

11 Stuart Appleby Paige McKenna Alex Isaacson (18) Nathan Cook (18) PB 7:00* Bryan Naugle (8) Paul Sarvadi (13) SH 11:45

12 Chad Campbell Sydney Socha David Zierk (9) Dawn Zierk (17) PB 7:11* Andrew Wilson (9) Angelique Wilson (17) SH 11:56

13 Harrison Frazar Aryaan Zaveri Greg Philiotis (14) G. Baxter BEM (11) PB 7:22* Alex Isaacson (18) Nathan Cook (18) SH 12:07

14 Jason Caron Veronika Niklin Hill Shaw (6) Tim Brown (10) PB 7:33* Jim Davidson (11) Reuben Richards (13) SH 12:18

15 Olin Browne Alyssa Hardy Jim Davidson (11) Reuben Richards (13) PB 7:44* M. Dandridge (13) Christopher Cay (8) SH 12:29

16 Mario Tiziani David Pyle Sandy Williamson (11) BJ Jenkins (13) PB 7:55* M. Der Manouel (8) Sanjeev Mehra (5) SH 12:40

17 Heath Slocum Joseph Gangemi Jr. Bryan Naugle (8) Paul Sarvadi (13) PB 8:06* Sandy Williamson (11) BJ Jenkins (13) SH 12:51

18 John Senden Walton Li M. Der Manouel (8) Sanjeev Mehra (5) PB 8:17* Frank Quattrone (16) Gary Wipfler (13) SH 1:02

19 Boo Weekley Jordan Reyes M. Dandridge (13) Christopher Cay (8) PB 8:28* Hill Shaw (6) Tim Brown (10) SH 1:13

20 David Bransdon Julio Rodas - Rhim L. Stretch OBE (15) G. Hastings OBE (12) PB 8:39* Jason Resch (6) Chris Lanoue (9) SH 1:24

21 Kirk Triplett Anthony Stouder Frank Quattrone (16) Gary Wipfler (13) PB 11:45 L. Stretch OBE (15) G. Hastings OBE (12) SH 7:00*

22 Rocco Mediate Michael Quallich Daniel Bergin (8) Todd Wagner (10) PB 11:56 Jeff Harmening (14) R. Fernandez (8) SH 7:11*

23 Billy Andrade Aidan Szentanai Andrew Wilson (9) Angelique Wilson (17) PB 12:07 Ross Buchmueller (5) Jay Monahan (7) SH 7:22*

24 Alex Cejka Jack Polansky Jeff Harmening (14) R. Fernandez (8) PB 12:18 Betsy Morgan (21) Glenn Weckerlin (14) SH 7:33*

25 Tim O'Neal Lily Patel Derek Zahn (12) John Sooker (14) PB 12:29 Rob Musgrave (18) Bob Stewart (18) SH 7:44*

26 Justin Leonard Emmy Yang Stu Francis (4) Tom Francis (18) PB 12:40 Stephen Dubner (12) J. Paraschac (14) SH 7:55*

27 Ken Tanigawa Ashley Shaw Jim Farrell (5) Curtis Gardner (6) PB 12:51 Doug Fields (6) Greg Zimmer (5) SH 8:06*

28 Lee Janzen Justin Hsieh Jason Resch (6) Chris Lanoue (9) PB 1:02 Greg Philiotis (14) G. Baxter BEM (11) SH 8:17*

29 Steve Allan Steven Suges Stephen Dubner (12) J. Paraschac (14) PB 1:13 Keith Bank (10) R. Whittenberger (10) SH 8:28*

30 Stewart Cink Arianna Beverly Doug Fields (6) Greg Zimmer (5) PB 1:24 David Zierk (9) Dawn Zierk (17) SH 8:39*

31 John Rollins Emma Poffinbarger Tommy Frist (7) Julie Frist (7) PB 11:45* Mike Wardenburg (14) Anthony Roman (6) SH 7:00

32 Mike Weir Caroline Hoang Andrei Behdjet (16) William Newsom (10) PB 11:56* Jon Conrad (13) Linnea Roberts (17) SH 7:11

33 Cameron Percy Josh Lichty John Turner (10) David Neill (11) PB 12:07* Josh Bloch (11) Joe Gendelman (13) SH 7:22

34 Rod Pampling Caitlyn Navaleza Jon Conrad (13) Linnea Roberts (17) PB 12:18* Tommy Frist (7) Julie Frist (7) SH 7:33

35 K. J. Choi William Mangione Mike Wardenburg (14) Anthony Roman (6) PB 12:29* John Turner (10) David Neill (11) SH 7:44

36 Jay Haas Mason Gilliland Ross Buchmueller (5) Jay Monahan (7) PB 12:40* Ben Sutton (16) John Lockwood (3) SH 7:55

37 Joe Durant Kason Shotwell Ben Sutton (16) John Lockwood (3) PB 12:51* Bill Burbine (13) Rob Erdmann (14) SH 8:06

38 Jeff Maggert Brandon Sweeney Josh Bloch (11) Joe Gendelman (13) PB 1:02* Gary Hendrickson (5) Kady Stoll (6) SH 8:17

39 Tom Lehman Dylan Hughes Bill Burbine (13) Rob Erdmann (14) PB 1:13* Stu Francis (4) Tom Francis (18) SH 8:28

40 Mathew Goggin Sakura Watanabe Gary Hendrickson (5) Kady Stoll (6) PB 1:24* Andrei Behdjet (16) William Newsom (10) SH 8:39

41 Duffy Waldorf Krish Veluthakkal David Grieve (7) Henry Grieve (8) SH 7:00 Allen Hughes (17) Jeff Siemon (16) PB 11:45*

42 Brian Gay Elisa Hernandez Gil Dan Lynch (9) Rob Skinner (5) SH 7:11 Marc Gillette (10) Luke Anderson (16) PB 11:56*

43 Robert Karlsson Joel Park Marc Gillette (10) Luke Anderson (16) SH 7:22 Billy Prim (9) Brent Rottweiler (15) PB 12:07*

44 Tommy Gainey Alexis Chu Billy Prim (9) Brent Rottweiler (15) SH 7:33 Dan Lynch (9) Rob Skinner (5) PB 12:18*

45 John Huston Marley Pedrique Pankaj Sharma (18) Meagan Kessel (21) SH 7:44 Jess Quam (11) Grant Lander (14) PB 12:29*

46 Greg Chalmers Barron Beinke Roger Hoit (0) Clarke Lemons (5) SH 7:55 Levi Breck (13) Jason Panzer (15) PB 12:40*

47 Shane Bertsch Karsten Hansen Garland Reiter (11) Soren Bjørn (9) SH 8:06 Dick Barrett (8) Gail Barrett (17) PB 12:51*

48 Paul Goydos Khai deSpretter Levi Breck (13) Jason Panzer (15) SH 8:17 Roger Hoit (0) Clarke Lemons (5) PB 1:02*

49 Mark Walker Alina Amos Allen Hughes (17) Jeff Siemon (16) SH 8:28 David Grieve (7) Henry Grieve (8) PB 1:13*

Pros Juniors
Felipe Aguilar .............50
Steven Alker...............59
Steve Allan .................29
Michael Allen .............10
Stephen Ames............55
Billy Andrade..............23
Stuart Appleby ...........11
Woody Austin ............69
Doug Barron...............72
Shane Bertsch ............47
Thomas Bjørn.............51
David Bransdon..........20
Paul Broadhurst .........52
Olin Browne ...............15
Angel Cabrera ..............3
Chad Campbell ...........12
Jason Caron................14
Alex Cejka...................24
Greg Chalmers ...........46
K. J. Choi.....................35
Stewart Cink...............30
Russ Cochran..............68
Fred Couples ..............58
Glen Day.....................70
Chris DiMarco ............73
Ken Duke....................75
Scott Dunlap ..............65
Joe Durant..................37
David Duval ................53
Ernie Els .....................60
Steve Flesch ...............67
Harrison Frazar ..........13
David Frost ...................1
Hiroyuki Fujita............80
Tommy Gainey...........44
Brian Gay....................42
Matt Gogel ...................9
Mathew Goggin .........40
Ricardo Gonzalez .........7
Retief Goosen ............56
Paul Goydos ...............48
Jay Haas .....................36
J. J. Henry ...................79
John Huston ...............45
Freddie Jacobson .........4
Thongchai Jaidee .......77
Lee Janzen..................28
Brendan Jones............76
Robert Karlsson..........43
Jerry Kelly...................54
Tom Lehman ..............39
Justin Leonard............26
Jeff Maggert...............38
Scott McCarron ............5
Rocco Mediate ...........22
David Morland ...........61
Tim O'Neal .................25
Rod Pampling.............34
Cameron Percy...........33
Tom Pernice Jr. ..........71
Tim Petrovic ...............64
Dicky Pride ...................8
John Rollins ................31
John Senden...............18
Vijay Singh..................57
Heath Slocum.............17
Paul Stankowski .........66
Ken Tanigawa.............27
Mario Tiziani ..............16
Kirk Triplett ................21
Bo Van Pelt.................62
Scott Verplank............63
Duffy Waldorf ............41
Mark Walker ..............49
Boo Weekley..............19
Mike Weir ..................32
Charlie Wi ....................6
Mark Wilson.................2
Michael Wright ..........78
Y.E. Yang.....................74

Ali Abu Rayyan ...............71
Alina Amos.....................49
Paul Ancona ...................64
Zach Barrett ...................72
Paavni Behl ....................78
Barron Beinke ................46
Arianna Beverly..............30
Luke Chang.....................63
Jake Chen.........................9
Hunter Chen.....................7
Alexis Chu ......................44
Elizabeth Clark ...............50
Mason Danninger ..........61
Kallum De Guia ................2
Khai deSpretter..............48
Ava Fehring ....................65
Joseph Gangemi Jr. ........17
Mason Gilliland ..............36
Sarah Gilman..................67
Avery Glanzer.................79
Karsten Hansen..............47
Gavin Hardee .................73
Alyssa Hardy ..................15
Jack Harrison..................68
Elisa Hernandez Gil ........42
Caroline Hoang ..............32
Justin Hsieh....................28
Dylan Hughes .................39
Malakai Jazayeri.............10
Cash Joyce......................62
Nihaar Kanukolanu ........57
Margaret Kerr ................59
Lucas Kornylo...................4
Walton Li........................18
Josh Lichty......................33
Charles Liu......................58
Jules Mahan ...................52
William Mangione..........35
Thomas Mankowski .........8
Paige McKenna ..............11
Callie McLoughlin...........51
Caitlyn Navaleza.............34
Kaylee Nguyen .................5
Veronika Niklin...............14
Jack Nolan......................77
Kelley O'Keefe................55
Joel Park.........................43
Lily Patel.........................25
Marley Pedrique ............45
Max Perez ......................70
Sophia Peters .................54
Maggie Pham .................75
Naomi Phan ...................66
Emma Poffinbarger........31
Jack Polansky .................24
David Pyle ......................16
Michael Quallich ............22
Bella Ransi......................60
Jordan Reyes..................19
Julio Rodas - Rhim..........20
Victoria Routzong ..........80
Henry Seufert.................69
Ashley Shaw...................27
Kason Shotwell ..............37
Jake Smaron...................74
Sydney Socha .................12
Riley Stidham ...................1
Anthony Stouder............21
Steven Suges..................29
Brandon Sweeney..........38
Aidan Szentanai .............23
Jessi Tantog....................76
Isaak Tschekunow..........56
Carson Valeroso...............3
Krish Veluthakkal ...........41
Ashton Washington .......53
Sakura Watanabe...........40
Emmy Yang ....................26
Brian Yu............................6
Aryaan Zaveri .................13



2025 PURE Insurance Championship
Official Pairings

* denotes 10th Tee PB = Pebble Beach                                        SH = Spyglass Hill 09/16/2025

Friday, September 19th Saturday, September 20th
Professional Junior Amateur Amateur Amateur Amateur

50 Felipe Aguilar Elizabeth Clark Jess Quam (11) Grant Lander (14) SH 8:39 Pankaj Sharma (18) Meagan Kessel (21) PB 1:24*

51 Thomas Bjørn Callie McLoughlin Drew Havron (4) M. Schreibeis (8) SH 7:00* Garland Reiter (11) Soren Bjørn (9) PB 11:45

52 Paul Broadhurst Jules Mahan Martin Leitch (15) Chelsey Rabalais (9) SH 7:11* Andy Goodman (14) Tony Thornley (6) PB 11:56

53 David Duval Ashton Washington Ray Piacentini (9) George Archer (13) SH 7:22* Drew Havron (4) M. Schreibeis (8) PB 12:07

54 Jerry Kelly Sophia Peters Dick Barrett (8) Gail Barrett (17) SH 7:33* Ray Piacentini (9) George Archer (13) PB 12:18

55 Stephen Ames Kelley O'Keefe Suzanne Couples (13) A. MacFarlane (9) SH 7:44* J.B. Buse (7) Scott Farmer (10) PB 12:29

56 Retief Goosen Isaak Tschekunow Kevin O'Donnell (15) Chris Williams (12) SH 7:55* Ave Tucker (10) Nelson Carbonell (12) PB 12:40

57 Vijay Singh Nihaar Kanukolanu David Gill (9) CJ Given (3) SH 8:06* Kevin O'Donnell (15) Chris Williams (12) PB 12:51

58 Fred Couples Charles Liu Pat Battle (5) Carson Daly (6) SH 8:17* Suzanne Couples (13) A. MacFarlane (9) PB 1:02

59 Steven Alker Margaret Kerr Steve Green (6) Phil Giles (6) SH 8:28* Andy Singer (2) Cole Singer (9) PB 1:13

60 Ernie Els Bella Ransi Karen Thull (15) Todd Lewis (11) SH 8:39* Martin Leitch (15) Chelsey Rabalais (9) PB 1:24

61 David Morland Mason Danninger Ave Tucker (10) Nelson Carbonell (12) SH 11:45 Kyle Anderson (5) Barret Manfre (9) PB 7:00*

62 Bo Van Pelt Cash Joyce David Hatfield (9) Ed McDermott (9) SH 11:56 Sung Min (18) Tom Dundon (8) PB 7:11*

63 Scott Verplank Luke Chang Drew Litsch (9) Josh Litsch (1) SH 12:07 Ben Irby (18) Dan Glei (13) PB 7:22*

64 Tim Petrovic Paul Ancona Sara Diaz (4) Kofi Bruce (16) SH 12:18 Chris Pryor (7) Harry You (18) PB 7:33*

65 Scott Dunlap Ava Fehring Chris Pryor (7) Harry You (18) SH 12:29 David Hatfield (9) Ed McDermott (9) PB 7:44*

66 Paul Stankowski Naomi Phan Hays Featherston (0) Bill Fuge (8) SH 12:40 Drew Litsch (9) Josh Litsch (1) PB 7:55*

67 Steve Flesch Sarah Gilman Andy Walz (6) C. Barton (16) SH 12:51 Hays Featherston (0) Bill Fuge (8) PB 8:06*

68 Russ Cochran Jack Harrison Sung Min (18) Tom Dundon (8) SH 1:02 Andy Walz (6) C. Barton (16) PB 8:17*

69 Woody Austin Henry Seufert Ben Irby (18) Dan Glei (13) SH 1:13 Sara Diaz (4) Kofi Bruce (16) PB 8:28*

70 Glen Day Max Perez Kyle Anderson (5) Barret Manfre (9) SH 1:24 David Gill (9) CJ Given (3) PB 8:39*

71 Tom Pernice Jr. Ali Abu Rayyan L. David Dube (5) David Parreira (12) SH 11:45* Brian Higgins (18) John Vegas (16) PB 7:00

72 Doug Barron Zach Barrett Ryan Harrington (15) Brett White (9) SH 11:56* Pat Battle (5) Carson Daly (6) PB 7:11

73 Chris DiMarco Gavin Hardee Andy Singer (2) Cole Singer (9) SH 12:07* Karen Thull (15) Todd Lewis (11) PB 7:22

74 Y.E. Yang Jake Smaron Mitchell Pozez (8) Josh Harris (11) SH 12:18* Andy Aubut (14) Mark Criswell (18) PB 7:33

75 Ken Duke Maggie Pham Brian Higgins (18) John Vegas (16) SH 12:29* Mitchell Pozez (8) Josh Harris (11) PB 7:44

76 Brendan Jones Jessi Tantog J.B. Buse (7) Scott Farmer (10) SH 12:40* L. David Dube (5) David Parreira (12) PB 7:55

77 Thongchai Jaidee Jack Nolan Andy Aubut (14) Mark Criswell (18) SH 12:51* Steve Green (6) Phil Giles (6) PB 8:06

78 Michael Wright Paavni Behl Carlan Yates (10) Dan Davis (14) SH 1:02* Chad Swan (5) C. Pappas (16) PB 8:17

79 J. J. Henry Avery Glanzer Chad Swan (5) C. Pappas (16) SH 1:13* Carlan Yates (10) Dan Davis (14) PB 8:28

80 Hiroyuki Fujita Victoria Routzong Andy Goodman (14) Tony Thornley (6) SH 1:24* Ryan Harrington (15) Brett White (9) PB 8:39

Amateurs
Kyle Anderson .......70, 61
Luke Anderson.......43, 42
George Archer .......53, 54
Andy Aubut............77, 74
Keith Bank ...............7, 29
Dick Barrett ...........54, 47
Gail Barrett ............54, 47
C. Barton................67, 68
Pat Battle...............58, 72
G. Baxter BEM .......13, 28
Andrei Behdjet ......32, 40
Daniel Bergin ...........22, 3
K. Bering ....................5, 6
Soren Bjørn............47, 51
Josh Bloch..............38, 33
Levi Breck ..............48, 46
Tim Brown .............14, 19
Kofi Bruce ..............64, 69
Ross Buchmueller ..36, 23
Bill Burbine ............39, 37
J.B. Buse ................76, 55
Nelson Carbonell ...61, 56
Christopher Cay.....19, 15
Jon Conrad.............34, 32
Nathan Cook..........11, 13
Suzanne Couples ...55, 58
Brian Cox ...................8, 5
Mark Criswell.........77, 74
Carson Daly ...........58, 72
M. Dandridge.........19, 15
Jim Davidson .........15, 14
Dan Davis...............78, 79
M. Der Manouel ....18, 16
Sara Diaz................64, 69
L. David Dube ........71, 76
Stephen Dubner ....29, 26
Tom Dundon..........68, 62
S. Dyckerhoff .............1, 2
Rob Erdmann.........39, 37
Russ Fadel..................3, 9
O. Fadel .....................3, 9
Scott Farmer..........76, 55
Jim Farrell ..............27, 10
Hays Featherston ..66, 67
R. Fernandez..........24, 22
Doug Fields ............30, 27
Stu Francis .............26, 39
Tom Francis ...........26, 39
Tommy Frist ..........31, 34
Julie Frist................31, 34
Bill Fuge .................66, 67
Curtis Gardner .......27, 10
Joe Gendelman......38, 33
Phil Giles................59, 77
David Gill ...............57, 70
Marc Gillette .........43, 42
Matt Ginella...............5, 6
CJ Given .................57, 70
Dan Glei .................69, 63
Andy Goodman .....80, 52
Steve Green...........59, 77
David Grieve ..........41, 49
Henry Grieve .........41, 49
Jeff Harmening ......24, 22
Ryan Harrington ....72, 80
Josh Harris .............74, 75
G. Hastings OBE.....20, 21
David Hatfield........62, 65
Drew Havron .........51, 53
Gary Hendrickson ..40, 38
Brian Higgins..........75, 71
Roger Hoit .............46, 48
Richard Holden..........8, 5
Allen Hughes .........49, 41
Ben Irby .................69, 63
Alex Isaacson .........11, 13
BJ Jenkins...............16, 17
Meagan Kessel.......45, 50
Grant Lander .........50, 45
Chris Lanoue..........28, 20

Martin Leitch............52, 60
Clarke Lemons..........46, 48
Todd Lewis ...............60, 73
Josh Litsch ................63, 66
Drew Litsch...............63, 66
John Lockwood.........37, 36
Dan Lynch.................42, 44
Roger Lynch..................6, 8
A. MacFarlane ..........55, 58
Barret Manfre ..........70, 61
Ed McDermott..........62, 65
Sanjeev Mehra .........18, 16
Sung Min ..................68, 62
Jay Monahan ............36, 23
Betsy Morgan .............4, 24
Rob Musgrave ............2, 25
Bryan Naugle............17, 11
David Neill ................33, 35
William Newsom ......32, 40
Kevin O'Donnell........56, 57
Jason Panzer.............48, 46
C. Pappas..................79, 78
J. Paraschac ..............29, 26
David Parreira ..........71, 76
Rich Petit ......................9, 4
Greg Philiotis ............13, 28
Ray Piacentini...........53, 54
Mitchell Pozez ..........74, 75
Billy Prim ..................44, 43
Chris Pryor................65, 64
Jess Quam ................50, 45
Frank Quattrone.......21, 18
Chelsey Rabalais.......52, 60
C. Rascelles...................6, 8
Garland Reiter ..........47, 51
Jason Resch ..............28, 20
Reuben Richards ......15, 14
Linnea Roberts .........34, 32
Anthony Roman .......35, 31
Brent Rottweiler.......44, 43
Paul Sarvadi..............17, 11
M. Schreibeis............51, 53
Pankaj Sharma..........45, 50
Hill Shaw...................14, 19
Jeff Siemon...............49, 41
Andy Singer ..............73, 59
Cole Singer ...............73, 59
Rob Skinner ..............42, 44
John Sooker................25, 7
Bob Stewart................2, 25
Kady Stoll..................40, 38
L. Stretch OBE...........20, 21
Sandi Sullivan .............10, 1
Chris Sullivan ..............10, 1
Ben Sutton ...............37, 36
Chad Swan................79, 78
Avie Tevanian ...............9, 4
Tony Thornley ..........80, 52
Karen Thull ...............60, 73
Ave Tucker................61, 56
John Turner ..............33, 35
John Vegas ...............75, 71
Todd Wagner..............22, 3
Andy Walz ................67, 68
Mike Wardenburg ....35, 31
John Watson ................1, 2
Glenn Weckerlin.........4, 24
Brett White ..............72, 80
R. Whittenberger .......7, 29
Chris Williams...........56, 57
Sandy Williamson.....16, 17
Andrew Wilson.........23, 12
Angelique Wilson .....23, 12
Gary Wipfler .............21, 18
Carlan Yates .............78, 79
Harry You .................65, 64
Derek Zahn .................25, 7
Dawn Zierk ...............12, 30
David Zierk ...............12, 30
Greg Zimmer ............30, 27


